
SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

THE DESERT HOT SPRINGS POLICE OFFICERS’ ASSOCIATION 

AND 

THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS 

 

The Desert Hot Springs Police Officers’ Association (“DHSPOA”) and the City of Desert Hot 
Springs (“City”), having previously negotiated and executed a Memorandum of Understanding 
(MOU) for the period of July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020, do hereby agree to adopt this side letter 
agreement as follows: 

WHEREAS, during negotiations, the COVID-19 pandemic severely impacted the ability of the 
DHSPOA and City to negotiate and both have agreed to extend the term of the current MOU. 

 

THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following: 

The term of the current MOU between the DHSPOA and the City is extended from June 30, 
2020 through September 30, 2020. 

 

 

CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS    DESERT HOT SPRINGS POA 

 

________________________     ________________________ 

Charles Maynard      Christopher Saucier 

City Manager       POA President 

 

Date:___________________     Date:____________________ 

C L Maynard (Jun 10, 2020 12:56 PDT)
C L Maynard

06/10/2020

Christopher Saucier (Jun 10, 2020 12:58 PDT)

06/10/2020

https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAdkhSThPzhWkza4ILKpciByil0--sx6QW
https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAdkhSThPzhWkza4ILKpciByil0--sx6QW


DHS Side Letter - Extension (1)
Final Audit Report 2020-06-10

Created: 2020-06-10

By: City Clerk (cityclerk@cityofdhs.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAdkhSThPzhWkza4ILKpciByil0--sx6QW

"DHS Side Letter - Extension (1)" History
Document created by City Clerk (cityclerk@cityofdhs.org)
2020-06-10 - 7:28:25 PM GMT- IP address: 76.80.105.166

Document emailed to C L Maynard (cmaynard@cityofdhs.org) for signature
2020-06-10 - 7:31:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by C L Maynard (cmaynard@cityofdhs.org)
2020-06-10 - 7:54:24 PM GMT- IP address: 70.180.26.208

Document e-signed by C L Maynard (cmaynard@cityofdhs.org)
Signature Date: 2020-06-10 - 7:56:00 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 70.180.26.208

Document emailed to Christopher Saucier (csaucier@dhspd.com) for signature
2020-06-10 - 7:56:02 PM GMT

Email viewed by Christopher Saucier (csaucier@dhspd.com)
2020-06-10 - 7:57:53 PM GMT- IP address: 45.51.210.54

Document e-signed by Christopher Saucier (csaucier@dhspd.com)
Signature Date: 2020-06-10 - 7:58:21 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 45.51.210.54

Signed document emailed to Christopher Saucier (csaucier@dhspd.com), City Clerk (cityclerk@cityofdhs.org)
and C L Maynard (cmaynard@cityofdhs.org)
2020-06-10 - 7:58:21 PM GMT


		2020-06-10T12:58:23-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




